
PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE  01/1/2022

Current Rate Schedule 

 PROPOSED RATE 

SCHEDULE  EFFECTIVE 

01/1/2022

Rate Code R-Single-phase Residential
Energy Delivery  Charge $16.00 per meter per month $21.50 per meter per month 
FIRST 800KWH $0.0714 per KWH $0.0714 per KWH
Over 800 KWH $0.055 per KWH $0.06 per KWH
Rate Code H-1, Metered Residential or Commercial (GS) Electric Heat Rate
Additional Meter Charge $5.00 per extra meter $8.00 per extra meter
All Heating/AC KWH $0.055 per KWH $0.06 per KWH
Rate Code H-2, Unmetered Residential Electric Heat Rate
Energy Delivery  Charge $16.00 $21.50
FIRST 800 KWH $0.0714 per KWH $0.0714 per KWH
Over 800 KWH $0.055 per KWH $0.06 cents per KWH
Rate Code GS, Single-phase and Three-phase Small Commercial 

Energy Delivery  Charge $20.00 $28.00

Energy Delivery  Charge (Rate Schedule GS-CH) $18.00 $28.00
FIRST 2,500 KWH $0.0794 per KWH $0.0775 per KWH (All KWH)
Over 2,500 KWH $0.0667 per KWH No Longer in effect

Rate Code (I)-HS, Independent Electric Heat Rate
Energy Delivery  Charge $18.00 $25.00
All KwH $0.055 per KWH $0.06 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-C, Large General Service and Large Commercial Transformers
Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00 $105.00
Energy Delivery  Charge (Rate Schedule LGS-CH) $68.00 $85.00
Demand Charge $8.50 $9.25
Energy Charge $0.0465 per KWH $0.0485 per KWH
Rate Code LGS-KWH , Large Commercial-KWH Rate
Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00 $105.00
Energy Charge (First 14000 KWH) $0.116 per KWH $0.12 per KWH

Energy Charge (OVER  14000 KWH) $0.046 per KWH $0.06 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-OP, Large Commercial -Off Peak

Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00 $105.00

Demand Charge $0.00 $0.00

Demand Charge (During On Peak Hours) $8.50 $9.25

Energy Charge $0.0465 per KWH $0.0485 per KWH

Large Commercial-Rate Schedules (LGS-I, LGS IT, LGS-IOP)

Energy Delivery  Charge $1400.00/$2650.00 $1400.00/$2650.00

Demand Charge (Off-Peak) LGS-IOP $0.00 $0.00

Demand Charge (On-Peak) $9.72 $10.25

Energy Charge  LGS-IOP, LGS-I, LGS-IT $0.0487 per KWH $0.05125 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-AE, Large Commercial-Electric Heat Rate

Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00 $105.00

Demand Charge $8.50 $9.25

Energy Charge $0.0465 per KWH $0.0485 per KWH

Submeter Heat/Cooling $0.038 per KWH $0.0445 per KWH

Time Period 

Season Off-Peak - (Weekdays) On Peak 

Winter (Oct.-Apr.) 10:30 p.m. to 5:00 a.m. All other Hours

12:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. All other Hours

Summer (May-September ) 11:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. All other Hours

(Pacific Time - Nevada)

Rate Code OLS Outdoor Lighting Service, not metered

Existing Poles Existing Poles

100w-HPS  (Up to 90W) $8.82 per month $9.94 per month
200W-HPS (91-150W) $11.83 per month $12.66 per month 

New Poles New Poles

100w-HPS  (Up to 90W) $11.57 per month $12.38 per month
200W-HPS (91-150W) $14.02 per month $15.00 per month

Under Ground Under Ground 

100w-HPS  (Up to 90W) $21.20 per month $22.68 per month
200W-HPS (91-150W) $22.81 per month $24.40 per month

Rate Code OLS-LED Outdoor Lighting Service, not metered Existing Poles Existing Poles

Up to 50W $10.30 per month $11.02 per month

51 W and Greater $11.80 per month $11.94 per month

Rate Code OLS-LED Outdoor Lighting Service, not metered New Poles New Poles

Up to 50W $13.05 per month $13.96 per month

51 W and Greater $14.00 per month $14.98 per month

Rate Code OLS-LED Outdoor Lighting Service, not metered Under Ground Under Ground 

Up to 50W $22.80 per month $24.40 per month

51 W and Greater $22.80 per month $24.40 per month

Irrigation Rate Code I , Standard Irrigation Service 

Energy Delivery  Charge 

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

Demand Charge $8.80 $9.50

Energy Charge $0.03532 per KWH $0.0375 per KWH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00 $30.00

Irrigation Rate Code I-OP , Irrigation Service Off Peak **

Energy Delivery  Charge 

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

Demand Charge $0.00 $0.00

Energy Charge $0.0612 per KWH $0.0675 per KWH

Energy Charge (During On-Peak Period) $0.03532 $0.0375 per KwH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00 $30.00

Irrigation Rate Code I-A , Irrigation Load Factor  **

Energy Delivery  Charge 

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

Demand Charge $8.80 $9.50

Energy Charge $0.03532 per KWH $0.0375 per KWH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00 $30.00

Irrigation Rate Code I-KWH  , Irrigation Service-KWH  ** 

Energy Delivery  Charge 

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

$8.00 x Highest Kw previous year 

x1.34/6 mo.

Demand Charge $0.00 $0.00

Energy Charge (First 8000 KWH) $0.116 per KWH $0.12 per KWH

Energy Charge (OVER  8000 KWH) $0.046 per KWH $0.06 per KWH

Winter Time Minimum $30.00 $30.00

** SPECIAL CONDITION MAY APPLY PLEASE GET 

ALL DETAILS FROM THE COOPERATIVE

Energy Delivery Charge (formally Customer Charge)

Calculated $8.00 per measured Horsepower per season 

or name plate Horsepower (Horsepower= Highest measured 

Kw demand during the previous year x 1.34) with a yearly

minimum of $240.00

Rate Changes are indicated in RED 

Off Peak Time Schedules 


